
ESPAÑA - Censo 2001
Población según tamaño de población del municipio

CP Nombre TOTAL b >=101 c >=201 d >=501 e >=1001 f >=2001 g >=5001 h >=10001 i >=20001 j >=50001 k >=100001 l >=200001 m >=500001 n >=1000001
01 Andalucía 7357558 7357424 7355309 7328230 7258856 7064309 6391503 5654515 4587371 3475555 2799110 1757780 1209047

02 Aragón 1204215 1195081 1169104 1105208 1044702 960586 872456 815751 692306 614905 614905 614905 614905

03 Asturias 1062998 1062998 1062998 1061307 1053249 1034703 972958 909993 734846 550758 467573 467573

04 Baleares 841669 841669 841669 841065 834763 822091 761213 664688 552993 333801 333801 333801

05 Canarias 1694477 1694477 1694477 1694477 1693792 1682860 1614473 1450512 1229613 760111 672162 354863

06 Cantabria 535131 534994 534841 530159 516750 475378 409096 354265 281773 236194 180717

07 Castilla-La Mancha 1760516 1749156 1729350 1673432 1581716 1417671 1094889 872051 696419 424184 148934

08 Castilla y León 2456474 2427237 2346408 2137802 1937984 1729986 1480265 1349773 1208020 1031236 770051 316580

09 Cataluña 6343110 6340831 6322247 6253625 6139048 5959946 5566411 5055634 4428866 3538324 2750980 1948739 1503884 1503884

10 Extremadura 1058503 1058241 1055501 1031187 960342 834836 646431 467490 386347 266506 133519

11 Galicia 2695880 2695880 2695880 2695621 2684564 2584389 2219839 1782007 1248692 955569 624075 516565

12 Madrid 5423384 5422762 5420612 5414026 5401015 5359955 5244428 5115759 4969188 4563789 3972549 2938723 2938723 2938723

13 Navarra 555829 553397 545750 524912 498111 457389 349933 287004 234903 183964 183964

14 País Vasco 2082587 2082312 2079764 2063815 2029833 1973032 1855878 1682355 1369651 1029631 745201 566824

15 Murcia 1197646 1197646 1197646 1197646 1196097 1190584 1181200 1106898 940759 632908 555431 370745

16 Rioja 276702 273882 268692 255126 242851 230340 198241 166975 153586 133058 133058

17 Valencia 4162776 4161072 4154570 4127161 4064464 3932825 3697329 3322374 2669497 1814360 1365455 1023021 738441

18 Ceuta 71505 71505 71505 71505 71505 71505 71505 71505 71505 71505

19 Melilla 66411 66411 66411 66411 66411 66411 66411 66411 66411 66411
TOTAL 40847371 40786975 40612734 40072715 39276053 37848796 34694459 31195960 26522746 20682769 16451485 11210119 7005000 4442607

Acumulado - 1



ESPAÑA - Censo 2001
Población según tamaño de población del municipio

CP Nombre TOTAL a <=100 b 101-200c 201-500d 501-1000e 1001-2000f 2001-5000g 5001-10000h 10001-20000i 20001-50000j 50001-100000k 100001-200000l 200001-500000m 500001-1000000 n >=1000001
01 Andalucía 7357558 134 2115 27079 69374 194547 672806 736988 1067144 1111816 676445 1041330 548733 1209047
02 Aragón 1204215 9134 25977 63896 60506 84116 88130 56705 123445 77401 614905
03 Asturias 1062998 1691 8058 18546 61745 62965 175147 184088 83185 467573
04 Baleares 841669 604 6302 12672 60878 96525 111695 219192 333801
05 Canarias 1694477 685 10932 68387 163961 220899 469502 87949 317299 354863
06 Cantabria 535131 137 153 4682 13409 41372 66282 54831 72492 45579 55477 180717
07 Castilla-La Mancha 1760516 11360 19806 55918 91716 164045 322782 222838 175632 272235 275250 148934
08 Castilla y León 2456474 29237 80829 208606 199818 207998 249721 130492 141753 176784 261185 453471 316580
09 Cataluña 6343110 2279 18584 68622 114577 179102 393535 510777 626768 890542 787344 802241 444855 1503884
10 Extremadura 1058503 262 2740 24314 70845 125506 188405 178941 81143 119841 132987 133519
11 Galicia 2695880 259 11057 100175 364550 437832 533315 293123 331494 107510 516565
12 Madrid 5423384 622 2150 6586 13011 41060 115527 128669 146571 405399 591240 1033826 2938723
13 Navarra 555829 2432 7647 20838 26801 40722 107456 62929 52101 50939 183964
14 País Vasco 2082587 275 2548 15949 33982 56801 117154 173523 312704 340020 284430 178377 566824
15 Murcia 1197646 1549 5513 9384 74302 166139 307851 77477 184686 370745
16 Rioja 276702 2820 5190 13566 12275 12511 32099 31266 13389 20528 133058
17 Valencia 4162776 1704 6502 27409 62697 131639 235496 374955 652877 855137 448905 342434 284580 738441
18 Ceuta 71505 71505
19 Melilla 66411 66411

TOTAL 40847371 60396 174241 540019 796662 1427257 3154337 3498499 4673214 5839977 4231284 5241366 4205119 2562393 4442607

Distribución - 2



ESPAÑA - Censo 2001
Población según tamaño de población del municipio

CP Nombre TOTAL b >=101 c >=201 d >=501 e >=1001 f >=2001 g >=5001 h >=10001 i >=20001 j >=50001 k >=100001 l >=200001 m >=500001 n >=1000001
01 Andalucía 7357558 100.00 99.97 99.60 98.66 96.01 86.87 76.85 62.35 47.24 38.04 23.89 16.43

02 Aragón 1204215 99.24 97.08 91.78 86.75 79.77 72.45 67.74 57.49 51.06 51.06 51.06 51.06

03 Asturias 1062998 100.00 100.00 99.84 99.08 97.34 91.53 85.61 69.13 51.81 43.99 43.99

04 Baleares 841669 100.00 100.00 99.93 99.18 97.67 90.44 78.97 65.70 39.66 39.66 39.66

05 Canarias 1694477 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.96 99.31 95.28 85.60 72.57 44.86 39.67 20.94

06 Cantabria 535131 99.97 99.95 99.07 96.57 88.83 76.45 66.20 52.65 44.14 33.77

07 Castilla-La Mancha 1760516 99.35 98.23 95.05 89.84 80.53 62.19 49.53 39.56 24.09 8.46

08 Castilla y León 2456474 98.81 95.52 87.03 78.89 70.43 60.26 54.95 49.18 41.98 31.35 12.89

09 Cataluña 6343110 99.96 99.67 98.59 96.78 93.96 87.76 79.70 69.82 55.78 43.37 30.72 23.71 23.71

10 Extremadura 1058503 99.98 99.72 97.42 90.73 78.87 61.07 44.17 36.50 25.18 12.61

11 Galicia 2695880 100.00 100.00 99.99 99.58 95.86 82.34 66.10 46.32 35.45 23.15 19.16

12 Madrid 5423384 99.99 99.95 99.83 99.59 98.83 96.70 94.33 91.63 84.15 73.25 54.19 54.19 54.19

13 Navarra 555829 99.56 98.19 94.44 89.62 82.29 62.96 51.64 42.26 33.10 33.10

14 País Vasco 2082587 99.99 99.86 99.10 97.47 94.74 89.11 80.78 65.77 49.44 35.78 27.22

15 Murcia 1197646 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.87 99.41 98.63 92.42 78.55 52.85 46.38 30.96

16 Rioja 276702 98.98 97.11 92.20 87.77 83.24 71.64 60.34 55.51 48.09 48.09

17 Valencia 4162776 99.96 99.80 99.14 97.64 94.48 88.82 79.81 64.13 43.59 32.80 24.58 17.74

18 Ceuta 71505 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

19 Melilla 66411 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 40847371 99.85 99.43 98.10 96.15 92.66 84.94 76.37 64.93 50.63 40.28 27.44 17.15 10.88

Acumulado % - 3



ESPAÑA - Censo 2001
Población según tamaño de población del municipio

CP Nombre TOTAL a <=100 b 101-200c 201-500d 501-1000e 1001-2000f 2001-5000g 5001-10000h 10001-20000i 20001-50000j 50001-100000k 100001-200000l 200001-500000m 500001-1000000 n >=1000001
01 Andalucía 7357558 0.00 0.03 0.37 0.94 2.64 9.14 10.02 14.50 15.11 9.19 14.15 7.46 16.43
02 Aragón 1204215 0.76 2.16 5.31 5.02 6.99 7.32 4.71 10.25 6.43 51.06
03 Asturias 1062998 0.16 0.76 1.74 5.81 5.92 16.48 17.32 7.83 43.99
04 Baleares 841669 0.07 0.75 1.51 7.23 11.47 13.27 26.04 39.66
05 Canarias 1694477 0.04 0.65 4.04 9.68 13.04 27.71 5.19 18.73 20.94
06 Cantabria 535131 0.03 0.03 0.87 2.51 7.73 12.39 10.25 13.55 8.52 10.37 33.77
07 Castilla-La Mancha 1760516 0.65 1.13 3.18 5.21 9.32 18.33 12.66 9.98 15.46 15.63 8.46
08 Castilla y León 2456474 1.19 3.29 8.49 8.13 8.47 10.17 5.31 5.77 7.20 10.63 18.46 12.89
09 Cataluña 6343110 0.04 0.29 1.08 1.81 2.82 6.20 8.05 9.88 14.04 12.41 12.65 7.01 23.71
10 Extremadura 1058503 0.02 0.26 2.30 6.69 11.86 17.80 16.91 7.67 11.32 12.56 12.61
11 Galicia 2695880 0.01 0.41 3.72 13.52 16.24 19.78 10.87 12.30 3.99 19.16
12 Madrid 5423384 0.01 0.04 0.12 0.24 0.76 2.13 2.37 2.70 7.48 10.90 19.06 54.19
13 Navarra 555829 0.44 1.38 3.75 4.82 7.33 19.33 11.32 9.37 9.16 33.10
14 País Vasco 2082587 0.01 0.12 0.77 1.63 2.73 5.63 8.33 15.02 16.33 13.66 8.57 27.22
15 Murcia 1197646 0.13 0.46 0.78 6.20 13.87 25.70 6.47 15.42 30.96
16 Rioja 276702 1.02 1.88 4.90 4.44 4.52 11.60 11.30 4.84 7.42 48.09
17 Valencia 4162776 0.04 0.16 0.66 1.51 3.16 5.66 9.01 15.68 20.54 10.78 8.23 6.84 17.74
18 Ceuta 71505 100.00
19 Melilla 66411 100.00

TOTAL 40847371 0.15 0.43 1.32 1.95 3.49 7.72 8.56 11.44 14.30 10.36 12.83 10.29 6.27 10.88

Distribución % - 4


